
UN,TED STUBBS OCBMOCE

<Junc20,5) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.
BUREAU OF LAND MANM5BMBNT 2019

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORT? ON
Do not use this form for proposals an

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

FORM APPROVED
OMBNo. 1004-0137

Expires: January 31,2018

5. Lease Serial No.

1
6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2
7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

NM70970A
1. Type of Well

[3 Oil Well 0 Gas Well 0 Other 8WC|1 Na™ and Nownguejalunit

2. Name of Operator p£)go Q|| & ^ 0pera,jng |n(. 9. API Well No. VAR|0US

3a. Address 1515 WCalle, Suite 174 3b. Phone No. (include,,™ code)

Hobbs, NM 88240 (575) 942-2004

10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area

Langlie Mattix; 7 Rivers- Queen-Grayburg

4. Location of Well (Footage, See.. T.,R.,M. or Surrey Description) It. Country or Parish. Stale

Lea County, New Mexico

12. CHUCK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) to indicate nature of notice, report or other data

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

\</\ Notice of Intent

i | Subsequent Report

\ | Final Abandonment Notice

1 1 Acidize

1 1 Alter Casing

1 1 Casing Repair

1 1 Change Plans

1 1 Convert (o Injection

1 1 Deepen

1 1 Hydraulic Fracturing

1 1 New Construction

1 1 Plug and Abandon

1 1 Plug Back

1 1 Production (Slart/Resume)

1 1 Reclamation

1 1 Recomplctc

1 1 Temporarily Abandon

1 1 Water Disposal

1 1 Water Shut-OT

1 1 Well Integrity

1 /1 Other

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clcurly slate all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. 1C 
the proposal is to deepen directionally or rccomplctc horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach 
the Bond undci which the work will be perlbnned or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must he filed widiin 30 days following 
completion ol thc involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been 
completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only alter all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has detennined that the site 

is ready for final inspection )

Request Approval to Change Operator Effective Apr 1,2017

From: Penroc Oil Corporation 
PO Box 2769 
Hobbs. NM 88241

To: Pogo Oil & Gas Operating, Inc 
1515 WCalle Sur, Suite 174 
Hobbs, NM 88240

SEE ATTACHED FOR 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

The undersigned accepts all applicable terms, conditions, stipulations, and restrictions concerning operations on the leased land or portion thereof, as 
described above.

Pogo Oil & Gas Operating. Inc bond coverage pursuant to 43 CFR 3104 for lease activities is provided by BLM Bond. No. NMP001430

List of the wells enclosed ra*M2>ooiG&(



Exhibit "A"

Well Name 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLiE JAL 

LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL 
LANGLIE JAL

UNIT #004 V 
UNIT #005 £ 
UNIT #006 r 
UNIT #008 J 

UNIT #009 
UNIT #014 
UNiT #016 * 

UNIT #019*' 

UNIT #020 * 
UNIT #0219 
UNIT #022* 
UNIT #023# 
UNIT #024# 
UNIT #025# 
UNIT #026® 
UNIT #028* 
UNIT #032 * 

UNIT #035 r 
UNIT #036# 
UNIT #0374f 
UNIT #038# 
UNIT #039* 
UNIT #040* 

UNIT #041* 
UNIT #042# 
UNIT #043* 
UNIT #044 * 
UNIT #045* 

UNIT #056* 
UNIT #0579 
UNIT #058* 
UNIT #059* 

UNIT #061* 
UNIT #063* 
UNIT #064* 
UNIT #065* 
UNIT #066* 

UNIT #071* 
UNIT #072# 
UNIT #073* 
UNIT #074# 
UNIT #075 * 

UNIT #076*; 
UNIT #077-# 
UNIT #078 If 

UNIT #079* 
UNIT #080# 
UNIT #081# 
UNIT #082*

ULSTR UL
C-32-24S-37E C 
B-32-24S-37E B 
A-32-24S-37E A 
G-32-24S-37E G 
F-32-24S-37E F
2- 31-24S-37E E 
K-31-24S-37E K 
L-32-24S-37E L 
K-32-24S-37E K 
J-32-24S-37E J
1- 32-24S-37E I 
P-32-24S-37E P 
0-32-24S-37E O 
N-32-24S-37E N 
M-32-24S-37E M 
0-31-24S-37E 0
3- 06-25S-37E C
4- 05-25S-37E D
3- 05-25S-37E C
2- 05-25S-37E B
1- 05-25S-37E A
4- 04-25S-37E D
3- 04-25S-37E C
2- 04-25S-37E B 
G-04-25S-37E G 
F-04-25S-37E F 
E-04-25S-37E E 
H-05-25S-37E H 
I-06-25S-37E I 
L-05-25S-37E L 
K-05-25S-37E K 
J-05-25S-37E J 
L-04-25S-37E L 
P-05-25S-37E P 
O-05-25S-37E O 
N-05-25S-37E N 
•M-05-25S-37E M 
D-08-25S-37E D 
C-08-25S-37E C 
B-08-25S-37E B 
A-08-25S-37E A 
D-09-25S-37E D 
E-09-25S-37E E 
H-08-25S-37E H 
G-08-25S-37E G 
F-08-25S-37E F 
E-08-25S-37E E 
J-08-25S-37E J 
I-08-25S-37E I

API
30-025-24838

30-025-11320
30-025-11317
30-025-24839
30-025-11310
30-025-11296
30-025-11299
30-025-11323
30-025-11313
30-025-11315
30-025-24478
30-025-23866
30-025-24479
30-025-11307
30-025-11322
30-025-11302
30-025-11481
30-025-11455
30-025-11452
30-025-11456
30-025-24484
30-025-11442
30-025-11436
30-025-11437
30-025-11438
30-025-23882
30-025-11443
30-025-11461
30-025-11479
30-025-23884
30-025-11464
30-025-11454
30-025-11435
30-025-11451
30-025-11450
30-025-23885
30-025-11463
30-025-23869
30-025-11506
30-025-11497
30-025-11496
30-025-11510
30-025-24881
30-025-11498
30-025-11499 q)(KU.OW* \ Jt-

30-025-23870
30-025-24849
30-025-11501
30-025-11495



LANGLIE JAL UNIT #083*
L-09-25S-37E L 30-025-11513

LANGLIE JAL UNIT #084$ M-09-25S-37E M 30-025-11512
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #085* P-08-25S-37E P 30-025-11493
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #086* O-08-25S-37E O 30-025-11500
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #087* B-17-25S-37E B 30-025-11634
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #089* H-17-25S-37E H 30-025-11630
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #090* G-17-25S-37E G 30-025-11643
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #091* J-17-25S-37E J 30-025-24891
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #092* I-17-25S-37E I 30-025-11636
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #093f P-17-25S-37E P 30-025-11633
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #095* M-32-24S-37E M 30-025-27840
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #096* N-32-24S-37E N 30-025-27841
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #098* I-32-24S-37E I 30-025-27843
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #099* K-32-24S-37E K 30-025-27844
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #100* L-32-24S-37E L 30-025-27845
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #101* L-32-24S-37E L 30-025-28404
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #102* K-32-24S-37E K 30-025-28405
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #105* 4-04-25S-37E D 30-025-28454
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #106* A-32-24S-37E A 30-025-28963
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #107* 3-04-25S-37E C 30-025-29044
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #108* I-05-25S-37E I 30-025-29447
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #109* I-05-25S-37E I 30-025-29448
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #110* J-05-25S-37E J 30-025-29449
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #111* O-05-25S-37E 0 30-025-29450
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #112* C-08-25S-37E c 30-025-29408
LANGLIE JAL UNIT#113* G-05-25S-37E G 30-025-30871
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #114* 2-05-25S-37E B 30-025-30883
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #115* I-05-25S-37E I 30-025-31014
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #120* 0-31-24S-37E O 30-025-35577
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #122* H-17-25S-37E H 30-025-35642
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #124* G-17-25S-37E G 30-025-35626
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #125* P-08-25S-37E P 30-025-35649
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #126T 4-05-25S-37E D 30-025-35681
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #127* N-05-25S-37E N 30-025-35749

(Vu6^~ U)C\\5\fvV^2.^^

C\S Vtj£c| ^ Ur\.l4-.

NMNM12610

NMNM036452

NMNM12610

NMLC055546

NMLC052956

NMLC055546

NMLC055546

NMLC055546

NMLC055546

NMLC055546

L PENROC OIL CORPORATION 

L PENROC OIL CORPORATION 

L PENROC OIL CORPORATION 

L PENROC OIL CORPORATION 

L PENROC OIL CORPORATION 

L PENROC OIL CORPORATION 

L PENROC OIL CORPORATION 

L PENROC OIL CORPORATION 

L PENROC OIL CORPORATION 

l PENROC OIL CORPORATION

300251130600S1 

300251164400S1 

300251130500S1 
300251147500S1 

300252488900S1 

300251145300S1 

300252388300S1 
300251145700S1 

300252489000S1 

3002S1147600S1

LANG LIE JAL UN 

LANGLIEJALUN 

LANGLIEJALUN 

LANGLIE JAL UNIT 

LANGLIEJALUN 

LANGLIE JAL UNIT 

LANGLIE JAL UN 

LANGLIEJALUN 

LANGLIEJALUN 

LANGLIE JAL UN

301 ABD^NM 

88 ABBjfNM 
15 ABD^NM 

31 ABD 
34 ABD^M

46 ABD » NM
47 ABtU^M

48 ABD^fNM 

50 ABD-J^IM 

55 ABD * MM



Change of Operator 
Conditions of Approval

1. Tank battery must be bermed/diked (must be able to contain 1 1/2 times the volume of 
the largest tank).

2. Submit for approval of water disposal method.
3. Submit updated facility diagrams.
4. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
5. All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim 

Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909
6. Install legible well sign on location with operator name, well name and number, lease 

number, unit number, 1/4 1/4, section, township, and range. NMOCD requires the API 
number on well signs.

7. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.
8. All Reporting to ONRR (OGOR Reports) must be brought current within 30 days of this 

approval including any past history.
9. If this well is incapable of producing in paying quantities submit NOI to plug and 

abandon this well or obtain approval to do otherwise within 90 days.
10. Submit plan for approval of well operations for all TA/SI wells within 30 days of this approval to 

change operator.

11. If not in place acquire operating rights on this lease within 30 days with BLM office in 
Santa Fe, NM.

JAM 120219


